Details of the Company’s contingency loss reserve recognized for the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004, are as
follows:

2005 2004
Excessive Contingency Unrecognized Excessive Contingency Unrecognized

(in thousands of Korean won) Losses 1) Loss Reserve Losses Losses 1) Loss Reserve Losses
Hankook Tire America Corp. ＼ - ＼ - ＼ - ＼ (2,020,218) ＼ 2,020,218 ＼ -
Hankook Tyre U.K. Ltd. (2,843,362) 2,843,362 - (2,607,007) 2,607,007 -
Hankook Tire Netherlands B.V.   (2,805,076) 2,805,076 - (4,663,677) 4,663,677 -
Hankook Reifen Deutschland GmbH (5,378,774) 5,378,774 - (2,404,246) 2,404,246 -
Hankook France SARL (1,192,860) 1,192,860 - (3,252,701) 3,252,701 -

Total ＼＼ (12,220,072) ＼＼ 12,220,072 ＼＼ - ＼＼ (14,947,849) ＼＼ 14,947,849 ＼＼ -
1) The amounts represent additional losses due to the accumulated losses of investees and unrealized profit arising from intercompany transactions.

Details of the Company’s adjustments of investees’ net asset due to the differences of accounting principles and other reasons
for the year ended December 31, 2005, are as follows:

Net Asset Value Net Asset Value
before after

(in thousands of Korean won) Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Reason for Adjustments
Hankook Tire China Co., Ltd. 236,562,712 (7,371,601) 229,191,111 Depreciation method and etc.
Jiangsu Hankook Tire Co., Ltd. 75,978,500 (18,614,442) 57,364,058 〃

ASA Co., Ltd. 2,248,565 (756,518) 1,492,047 〃

Total ＼＼ 314,789,777 ＼＼ (26,742,561) ＼＼ 288,047,216

Investments in non-marketable equity securities of non-controlled investees are reported at cost, except for declines in the
Company’s proportionate ownership in the underlying book value of the investee which are deemed permanent, and are
recorded as valuation losses. These valuation losses amount to ＼56,957 thousand (2004: ＼1,408,406 thousand) for the
year ended December 31, 2005.

Financial Section

68 HANKOOK 2005 ANNUAL REPORT

Business Report

A summary of financial information of equity-method investees as of and for the year ended December 31, 2005, follows:

(in thousands of Korean won) Assets Liabilities Sales Net income